

Bid Tabulation
Sunset Avenue Culverts (2 Locations) over Tributary G to Beaver Brook, Derry, NH
12/08/2023 02:00 PM EST

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		William P Davis Excavation LLC		NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC		DeFelice Corporation	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BID SCHEDULE A - NORTH CULVERT											
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	0.01	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$500,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$3,750.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	105	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$105.00
202.43	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS (ACM) PIPE, 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	105	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$7.00	\$735.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	225	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$22.00	\$4,950.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$132.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$67.50	\$9,450.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	115	\$220.00	\$25,300.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$175.00	\$20,125.00	\$215.00	\$24,725.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	90	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$215.00	\$19,350.00
403.11053	HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
403.12	HBP - HAND METHOD	TON	35	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1950	\$2.50	\$4,875.00	\$0.50	\$975.00	\$1.25	\$2,437.50	\$5.00	\$9,750.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	265	\$50.00	\$13,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$25.00	\$6,625.00	\$22.00	\$5,830.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
520.011	CONCRETE CLASS AA WITH HIGH-RANGE WATER REDUCING ADMIXTURE	CY	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	13	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	29	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$600.00	\$17,400.00	\$700.00	\$20,300.00
529.011	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME	U	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	68	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$95.00	\$6,460.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	46	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00
544.3	REINFORCING STEEL (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	LB	1800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	45	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$64.00	\$2,880.00
563.22	BRIDGE RAIL T2	LF	31	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$420.00	\$13,020.00	\$414.00	\$12,834.00
565.2229	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T2 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	71	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$560.00	\$39,760.00	\$540.00	\$38,375.50
583.4	RIPRAP CLASS IV	CY	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00
592.3	CONCRETE FACED RETAINING WALL SYSTEM	SF	550	\$120.00	\$66,000.00	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$153.00	\$84,150.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	230	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$11.50	\$2,645.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	155	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
603.82212	12" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	155	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$85.00	\$13,175.00	\$200.00	\$31,000.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
611.05208	8" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52	LF	470	\$200.00	\$94,000.00	\$90.00	\$42,300.00	\$175.00	\$82,250.00	\$200.00	\$94,000.00
611.50001	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
611.50003	3/4" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
611.50011	1" COPPER WATER PIPE	LF	23	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$33.00	\$759.00	\$10.00	\$230.00
611.50013	3/4" COPPER WATER PIPE	LF	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
611.50111	1" CORPORATION STOP	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
611.50113	3/4" CORPORATION STOP	EA	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
611.50211	1" CURB STOP	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
611.50213	3/4" CURB STOP	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
611.70008	8" FITTING	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
611.71008	8" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
611.77	CHLORINE INJECTION TAP	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
611.992	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	U	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
611.999	16" CASING PIPE FOR 8" WATER PIPE	LF	19	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00

Bid Tabulation
Sunset Avenue Culverts (2 Locations) over Tributary G to Beaver Brook, Derry, NH
12/08/2023 02:00 PM EST

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		William P Davis Excavation LLC		NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC		DeFelice Corporation			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$8.00	\$48.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$66.00	\$132.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$72.00	\$144.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$55.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	870	\$6.00	\$5,220.00	\$1.00	\$870.00	\$1.50	\$1,305.00	\$4.00	\$3,480.00		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00		
645.0002	SEDIMENTATION BASIN	U	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	135	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$6.00	\$810.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$9.50	\$3,325.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
645.72	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	EA	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00		
646.512	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM (F)	SY	320	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.50	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00		
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
Schedule A Subtotal:							\$778,595.00		\$672,895.00		\$923,788.50		\$1,271,473.50

BID SCHEDULE B - SOUTH CULVERT													
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	0.05	\$50,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$16,250.00		
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.50	\$990.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.75	\$1,265.00		
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00		
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	155	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$1.00	\$155.00		
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	95	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$95.00		
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	142	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$11.00	\$1,562.00	\$7.00	\$994.00		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	205	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$22.00	\$4,510.00	\$40.00	\$8,200.00		
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$4,950.00		
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00		
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	94	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$90.00	\$8,460.00		
214	FINE GRADING	U	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	165	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$67.50	\$11,137.50		
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00		
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00		
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	70	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$215.00	\$15,050.00		
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00		
403.12	HBP - HAND METHOD	TON	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00		
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	370	\$2.50	\$925.00	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$1.25	\$462.50	\$5.00	\$1,850.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$440.00		
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00		
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00		
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	455	\$30.00	\$13,650.00	\$50.00	\$22,750.00	\$50.00	\$22,750.00	\$80.00	\$36,400.00		
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00		
520.211	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON ROCK)	CY	26	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$725.00	\$18,850.00		
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	40	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$765.00	\$30,600.00		
529.011	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME	U	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	76	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$80.00	\$6,080.00	\$95.00	\$7,220.00		
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	85	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00		
544.3	REINFORCING STEEL (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	LB	1800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00		
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	31	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	\$64.00	\$1,984.00		
583.3	RIPRAP, CLASS III	CY	105	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00		
592.3	CONCRETE FACED RETAINING WALL SYSTEM	SF	430	\$120.00	\$51,600.00	\$75.00	\$32,250.00	\$90.00	\$38,700.00	\$245.00	\$105,350.00		
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	255	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$2,550.00		
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$290.00	\$11,600.00		
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
606.12	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	115	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$54.00	\$6,210.00	\$52.00	\$5,980.00		
606.12021	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION - DOUBLE NESTED, STEEL POSTS, CONCRETE ENCASED)	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00		
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00		
606.82	ANCHORAGES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00		

Bid Tabulation
Sunset Avenue Culverts (2 Locations) over Tributary G to Beaver Brook, Derry, NH
12/08/2023 02:00 PM EST

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		William P Davis Excavation LLC		NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC		DeFelice Corporation	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
611.05206	6" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52	LF	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
611.05208	8" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52	LF	147	\$200.00	\$29,400.00	\$85.00	\$12,495.00	\$250.00	\$36,750.00	\$300.00	\$44,100.00
611.70006	6" FITTING	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
611.70008	8" FITTING	EA	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
611.71008	8" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
611.77	CHLORINE INJECTION TAP	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
611.999	16" CASING PIPE FOR 8" WATER PIPE	LF	25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$90.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$72.00	\$144.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$76.00	\$152.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$46.00	\$46.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
645.0002	SEDIMENTATION BASIN	U	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	155	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$6.00	\$930.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$9.50	\$3,325.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
645.72	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	EA	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00
646.512	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM (F)	SY	260	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,950.00	\$12.50	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
Schedule B Subtotal:					\$590,610.00		\$599,760.00		\$765,094.50		\$1,137,267.50
PROJECT TOTAL:					\$1,369,205.00		\$1,272,655.00		\$1,688,883.00		\$2,408,741.00